
MHCO 2025 BOARD LIST

Term 

Ending/(No. of 

Terms)

NAME OFFICE CONF & COI /  PROFILE  /  SKILLS / AGREEMENT /  BIO ADDRESS MOBILE PHONE EMAIL

2025 (1) GM Rob Rideout Member YES / NO / NO / YES / NO 609 Garden Club Way Wendell, NC 27591 (919) 802-6048 robert.rideout@gmail.com

2026 (2) Mr. Speed Hallman, Chairman Member YES / YES / YES / YES / YES 410 East View St. Wadesboro, NC 28170 (919) 883-7453 speed_hallman@unc.edu

2026 (1) Mr. David Wicker, Vice Chairman Member YES / YES / NO / SENT / YES 404 College St. Oxford, NC 27565 (919) 971-6743 dwicker@rwlw.com

2026 (2) Mr. Luther D. Starling, Jr., TreasurerMember YES / YES / NO / YES / YES 100 Deer Run Tr. Clinton, NC 28328 (919) 934-5012 lewstarling@dwlslaw.com

2025 (2) Mrs. Tracy Armwood, Secretary Member NO / YES / YES / SENT / YES 8 Nicholson Court Greensboro, NC 27407 (336) 708-2521 tarmwood@liveatwhitestone.org

2026 (1) Mr. Steve Norris Member NO / NO / NO / SENT / YES 9750 Francis Marion Ln. Ash, NC 28420 (910) 443-1897 stevenorris@atmc.net

2027 (1) Dr. Tony Cozart Member YES / NO / NO / NO / YES 4056 Peaces Chapel Rd. Oxford, NC 27565 (919) 690-7272 tony.cozart@gmail.com

2026 (1) Ms. Kim Lyda Member YES /YES / YES / YES / YES 730 Ervin Dr. Lexington, NC 27292 (704) 796-7324 kim.lyda@retailbusinessservices.com

2026 (1) Mr. Kenneth Small Member YES / YES / YES / YES / YES 640 Lakefork Rd. Salisbury, NC 28146 (704) 754-0032 smallshandymanservices@gmail.com

2026 (1) Mr. Eddie Gaskins Member YES / YES / YES / YES / YES PO Box 15236 Wilmington, NC 28408 (910) 262-6976 gaskinsea@aol.com

2025 (1) Mr. Archie Martin Member YES / YES / YES / SENT / YES 1905 Shirley Dr. Burlington, NC 27215 (336) 263-5340 martin.archie@gmail.com

2027 (1) Ms. Peggy Myers Member YES / YES / YES / SENT / YES 105 Fallen Log Chapel Hill, NC 27516 (919) 360-7200 mcmyers.nc@gmail.com

2027 (1) Mr. Jerry Gantt Member YES / YES / YES / YES / YES 2463 Gateway Ln.  Lincolnton, NC 28092 (713) 824-7040 jerry@gantt.me

2027 (1) Mr. Edward Moore Member YES / YES / YES / YES / YES 672 Horizon Dr. Pittsboro, NC 27312 (804) 514-3310 edmooreemail@gmail

2027 (1) Mr. Gilbert Bailey Member YES / YES / NO / YES / YES 2828 Arcadia Ave. Charlotte, NC 28209 gilbert.bailey@globalpay.com

Observer Mr. Mike Register Comm. YES / YES / YES / NA / YES 1385 Robins Nest Dr. Asheboro, NC 27203 (336) 528-2920 maregister600@gmail.com

Ms. Grayson Hollowell Comm. YES / NO / NO / NA / YES 8125 Vinoy Blvd. Charlotte, NC 28262 (919) 692-5467 hollowellgrayson@gmail.com

Mr. Lynn Cherry Jr. Comm. YES / YES / YES / NA / YES 3434 Medford Rd. Durham, NC 27705 (919) 971-4848 lynn@cherryrealtync.com

Mrs. Patricia Smith Comm. YES / YES / YES / NA / YES 6116 Clairidge Rd. Wilmington, NC 28403 (910) 515-4246 pcsmith@ec.rr.com

Mr. Pierre Gingue Comm. YES / NO / NO / NA / YES 3220 Bliss Trl. Stem, NC 27581 (919) 600-9362 pginguenc@gmail.com

Mr. Phil Johnson Comm. YES / NO / NO / NA / NO prj1820@gmail.com

Mr. Scottie Sigmon Comm. NO / NO / NO / NA / YES 234 Windsor Forest Cir.  Fletcher, NC 28732 (704) 678-4311 scottiesigmon@gmail.com

Mrs. Melissa Hogan Comm. YES / NO / NO / NA / YES wifex221@gmail.com

Mr. Chris Rischardson Comm. YES / YES / YES / NA / YES 406 Salem Rd. Oxford, NC 27565 (919) 690-5996 crichardson@mfnc.org
Mr. Robert Spell Comm. NO / NO / NO / NA / NO PO Box 680 Clinton, NC 28329 (910) 590-9957 rcspell@ebenbenefits.com

Mr. Don Arnold Comm. YES / YES / YES / NA / YES 524 Jake's Ridge Ln. Mooresville, NC 28115 (252) 722-4208 pfcarnolddr@gmail.com

Mr. Ron Hensley Comm. YES / YES / NO / NA / YES 7986 Cullowhee Mtn. Rd. Cullowhee, NC 28723 (828) 339-0028 rhenrock@yahoo.com 

Mr. Bill McMillan Comm. NO / NO / NO / NA / YES 7105 Young Dr. Fayetteville, NC 28311 (910) 978-2455 packpowermedia@gmail.com

MS. Angela Allen Comm. YES / YES / YES / NA / YES 1412 Fairway Dr. Oxford, NC 27565 (919) 725-6486 angela.allen@granvillecounty.org

Mr. Jimmy Moore Comm. YES / YES / YES / NA / YES 118 Tanglewood Dr. Wilmington, NC 28409 (910) 443-7281 jtmoore@jtmacoustic.com

Mr. Johnny Surles Comm. YES / YES / YES / NA / YES 913 Oak Grove Rd. Pollocksville, NC 28573 (252) 671-3640 secretary@scottishritenewbern.org

Mr. Tim Daniels Comm. YES / YES / NO / NA / YES 3009 Colony Ridge Dr. Gastonia, NC 28056 (803) 417-3488 tmarkd57@gmail.com

Mr. Devante Hicks Comm. YES / NO / NO / NA / YES 76 Serenity Pointe Dr. Selma, NC 27576 (919) 763-5509 devante.hicks@ncdps.gov

Dr. Sarah Moore Comm. YES / YES / YES / NA / YES 733 Crystal  Bay Dr. Denton, NC 27239 (704) 796-7046 sarahmoorephd@gmail.com

Ms. Terrie Lawson Comm. YES / YES / NO / NA / NO 430 Tadpole Lane Apt. 102 Kernersville, NC 27284 (336) 392-2649 lawsontwin@gmail.com

Mr. Jim Kennedy Comm. YES / YES / YES / NA / YES 630 Redwood Dr. Southern Pines, NC 28387 (910) 725-0170 nanagrr@gmail.com

Mr. Julian Setzer Comm. NO / NO / NO / NA / YES jsetzer@gmail.com

Mr. Dana Outlaw Comm. YES / YES / YES / NA / YES 4921 Morton Rd. New Bern, NC 28562 (252) 514-7401 dana@danaoutlaw.com 

Mr. Steve Owen Comm. NO / NO / NO / NA / NO (919) 630-8955 steve.owen29@yahoo.com

Mr. Kevin Otis Comm. kotis@mhc-oxford.org

Dr. Amy Still Comm. astill@mhc-oxford.org

Mrs. LuAnne Clark Comm. lclark@mhc-oxford.org

Ms. Gabi Wheat Comm. gwheat@mhc-oxford.org

Dr. Linda Mason Comm. lmason@mhc-oxford.org

Mr. Alvin Billings Comm. abillings@mhc-oxford.org

Mrs. Tina Gilreath Comm. tgilreath@mhc-oxford.org

Mrs. Charlie Roberson Comm. cvaughn@mhc-oxford.org

OFFICERS:  Grand Master, Rob Rideout;   Chair, Speed Hallman;   Vice Chair, David Wicker;   Treasurer, Luther Starling, Jr.;   Secretary, Tracy Armwood

Updated Feb. 4, 2025
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* Board Member

Finance Marketing Audit

Luther Starling, Jr.* Chair Bill McMillan Chair Tony Cozart* Chair

Melissa Hogan Peggy Myers* Tracy Armwood*

Eddie Gaskins* Scott Sigmon Grayson Hollowell

Don Arnold Kenneth Small* Julian Setzer

Ron Hensley Jim Kennedy

Steve Owen Angela Allen

Gilbert Bailey* Phil Johnson 

LuAnne Clark Lead Charlie Vaughn Lead

Financial Development Policy and Personnel Real Estate Ad Hoc

Speed Hallman* Chair Tracy Armwood * Chair Lynnwood Cherry Chair

Tim Daniels Robert Spell Ron Hensley

Archie Martin* Johnny Surles Dana Outlaw

Jimmy Moore Steve Norris* Steve Norris*

Chris Richardson NCMF David Wicker* LuAnne Clark Lead

Jerry Gantt* Kim Lyda*

Peggy Myers* Ed Moore*

Alvin Billings Lead Kevin Otis

Linda Mason Lead

Nominations Program Planning Vision

Steve Norris* Chair Tony Cozart* Chair Sarah Moore Chair

David Wicker* Devante Hicks Jerry Gantt*

Speed Hallman* Sarah Moore Kenneth Small*

Alvin Billings Eddie Gaskins* Patricia Smith

Kevin Otis Lead Kim Lyda* Pierre Gingue

Mike Register Gabi Wheat

Ed Moore* Phil Johnson

Amy Still Lead Kevin Otis Lead

Masonic Homecoming

            Festival Safety Ad Hoc Executive

Johnny Surles Chair Johnny Surles Chair Speed Hallman* Chair

Pierre Gingue Speed Hallman* David Wicker* Vice Chair

Steve Norris* David Wicker* Tracy Armwood* Secretary

Alvin Billings Lead LuAnne Clark Luther Starling, Jr.* Treasurer

Terri Lawson Rob Rideout* Grand Master

Kevin Otis Mike Register Observer

David Adcock Lead Kevin Otis Administrator
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